PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0~ 0.00% 0.00% 0.QC)IJ6 0.00% 0..00%

COMMON EQUITY 14,957,957,442 14,8$9,508,!09 (77.229,495) (0) 14,792,277.014 42.73% 9.60% 4.1~ 10.~ 4.51CJ6 11.em6 4.98%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 383.687.248 392,957.838 (2.040.950) (0) 390,918,888 1.13% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.0296 2.18'J6 O.tm6

O~INCOMETAX 8,138,821.810 8.080,763.372 (<40.214.785) (337 ,934.299) 7.702,604,288 22..25% 0..(10% 0.00911 0.00% O.oo% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMSHT TAX CREDITS (1) 243.825.377 236,347,285 (634,355) (133,4S4.3t5) 102,348.535 0.30% 7.35% 0.02% 7.9596 O.CJ21J6 8.55% 0.03%

TOTAL $ 35,699.151,678 $ 35,472.103.159 $ (180.742.943) $ (872,488,404) $ 34.818.893.812 100.1mfo 5.43% 5.83" 8.2n,

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WBGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM OEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2017

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRo-FORMA PRo-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (~) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT s 8,991,849,192 $ $ 8,991,649,192. 27.58% 4.41% 1.2196 4.41% 1.21% .t.41% 1.2196

SHORT TERM DST 1,118,522,683 1,119,522,683 3.43910 2.04% 0.07% 2.04% 0.07% 2.04% 0.07%

PREFERRED STOCK D.DO% D.OD% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 14,686,026,846 14,686,026,846 45.01% 9.801)& 4.32% 10.55% 4.75% 11.60% 5.22%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 409,320,752 409,320,752 1.25% 2.0996 0.03% 2.0~ 0.03% 2.08% 0.03%

DERSRREDJNCOMETAX 7,316,779,674 7,316,779,674 22.42% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREOITS (1) 105,193,304 105,193,304 0.32% 7.60% 0.02% 8.22% 0.03% 8.84% 0.03%

TOTAL $ 32,628,492,431 $ s 32.628,492,431 100.00% 5.66% 8.09% 6.56%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PR~RMA PRo-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) ~) <"> (%) (136)
1 2 3 ~ 5 6 7 I 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 9,936,677,158 $ $ 9,936,677,156 28.70% 4.09% 1.17% 4.09% 1.17% 4.09% 1.17%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,694,070,132 1,694,070,132 4.89% 2.13% 0.10% 2.13% 0.10% 2.13% 0.10%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% O.OOiifl O.OQ4}6 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 14,792,277,014 14,792,277,014 42.73% 9.60% 4.10% 10.SS% 4.51% 11.60% 4.96%

CUSTOMER DEPOSrrs 390,918,688 390,918,688 1.13% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02%

DEFERREDINCOMETAX 7,702,604,288 7,702,604,288 22.2!5,. 0.00% D.OtJ% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 102,348,535 102,348,535 0.309& 7.351)& D.~ 7.95% 0.02% 8.SS% 0.03%

TOTAL $ 34,618,89!,812 $ $ 34,618,893,812 100.00% 5.43% 5.83% 6.28%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2} COWMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WJTH AFUDC

eARNlNGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCWDJNG DEBT AFUDC $

TlMES lNTEREST EARNED Willi AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES s
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUilY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCWDING DEBT AFUDC s

[…]

10.01%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2017

SCHEDULE k PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL COST OF WBGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RA110 CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,991,649,192 27.56% 4.09% 1.13%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,119,522,663 3.43% 2.04%* 0.07%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 409,320,752 1.25% 2.09% * 0.03%

COMMONEQUilY 14,686,026,846 45.01% 10.55% 4.75%

DEFERREDINCOMETAX 7,316,779,674 22.42% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 105,193,304 0.32% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 32,628,492,431 100.00% 5.97%

• 13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTNE JANUARY 1, 2017 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 6.1SOAI

AVERAGE

·LONG TERM DEBT $

SHORTTERM DEBT

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EQUITY

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL $

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUOC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2017

SCHEDULE 8: PAGE 1 OF 3

SYSTEM RETAIL COMMISSION ADJUSTED
PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUstMENTS • RETAIL

9,455.269,337 . 9,104,754,795 (113,1 05,603) 8,991,649,192

1,151,901,705 1,108,493,894 11,028,769 1,119,522,663

15,110,778,827 14,541,350,186 144,676,661 14,686,026,846

405,774,045 405,288,405 4,032,347 409,320,752

7,879,311,685 7,582,634,079 {265,854,406) 7,316,779,674

251,656,621 240,572,185 (135,378,881) 105,193,304

34,254,692.219 32,983,093,544 (354,601,113} 32,628,492,431

• FOR ADJUSTMENT DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE B, PAGES 2 AND 3

FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARlES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
DECEMBER. 2017

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL
FUEL AND CAPAClTY

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION

LOAD CONTROL

fi,SSET RETIREMENT OBUGATION
CAPITAL LEASES

TOTAL

ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR DEPRECIAllON:

ENVIRONMENTAL

ACCUM PROV DECOMMISSIONING COSTS
ASSET RETIREMENT OBUGATION

ASSET RETIREMENT OBUGATIQN DECOMMISSIONING
FUEL AND CAPACITY

OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)

LOAD CONTROL
CAPITAL LEASES

TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS: